T

t piynd ol
Audlt and Ingpsction Note on the accountf oF g
Commitiee, &clen, l-tl.n'l:;int- Eilan, (Himacbel P"aﬂff?i-—-
i 2L t 8
. Bart-1
1% Lagh Aupdit Note - Ungettled A =

() Fn:l.lm-ﬂ-ngmmmgraphs of old sudit notes Eaﬁﬁﬂg

outstanding, lmmediste sctiocn smay be baksn :
the se out standi t “ 8 ﬁmrtﬂd
S A e MY PRey SO0, CLORISAY

() Aupdit N fo ipd from 0 to 0s-
1) Para §  Unsettled.

(41} Para 8 Hecovery in & few cases had been made and
regarding other cemes it was stated that
thas amploéaaa concerned Had retirad from
sarvice, The amounts involved may be made
good from the officisl st fault responsible
for not making the recoveries in time.

(b ) -Fuudil_-'t-.ﬂnta for the period from /72 to i=

Pare 9 M o mction was taken to effect the rocovery
from the I.E-H. P-Hrul

(e) Audlit Note the od from 4/73 to -

(1) Para 8(e) The ascunt was Airregulerly spent for

: racks for co-oprative store. Lhe racks '
were dismentalled but the wood used for the
racks had not been received back fn the

. committde 's store,
(14) Pares 11(d) and 12(8) Theettled.

(d) Apdit Fote the l4/75 to 3
Paras 6,120v )16 & 2611) Uv) Ungs ttieds
(e) hudit Vote for the period fr /76 _to :

&.No,7 421500 {still to be made goodi :
& 0.9 50+00 § - :
(44) Pare 9(d) Wi34.20 were nob fdn good.s
(141 ) Fars 10  mi125.69 vere to Tecovéred. -
liy) BEera 110) 2111 unsettled.
) k52650 were stlll to made good.

ﬁntﬂ-‘."l'aga’if;.zf:

gi) Para 9 b arlWoi3 ﬁl'lf;jﬂﬂ Ihe s amounts were

F[I'f} Pﬁrﬂ. 11.{5

..

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



."-.'-"-I
-t 2 g x_-///

(i? Para 114 ) kiop,pg gt111 not
. frem Parkash &ingh were
: mede good., Henca, the pars
remainad unsettled,

{vid JPara 17 (e ) s 365
+50, as the balance of house Te
' from &h,Jagdigh Kumar Dy. E-P-
. may be ma-,dn good.,

(viil JFara 13“"}&: ﬂllnm Becovery effected @ a25/=
xﬁm“ will be watched at the
ha =]

udlt,
(Ax? Fara 1843) Ungettied,

{x) Faras 18(¢

M 18(g) . E’EW:EEJ_ E_f?ﬁgd jtr:hggfsé the
() Phraa 19{11 ,2001),20@1v )& 20(viii) Ungettled. d
(cli) Pares 200ix),20(xiv )& 20(xvii) . TUnsettled;
(xLii)feres 20(xixd, 20(xxiv) & 20(xy) Tnsetiled.,

Gdv) Faras 20(owii), 214v), 26 & 29  Unsettled.

(xv) Paras 30 &31 (4) Unsettieds
(£) Apait the 14/82 to 3/83s
(1) Fayas 16(add) Unssttled
1) Pares 18(c%,18(e) and 18()  Tneettled.
{441 ) Parag 19, 22 & 23, ; Unsettled’,
(g udit Note the p-er om 14/83 to 3/84 5=
ﬁ? Fares 6,7,8,9y13,1%,15,17 i:&* Ungettled |
@1) PFaras 20,21,22,2%, 25 and 26, Unsattled,
{n) e & -Following items of the
&) o Slection Sgtonanty Lellowing it
:h:.-.‘l.nd Fﬂﬂégﬂs'itfna of objection

(i) 4/73 to 3/75 The cbjectlon statement Not put up, i

Ii.:l.} k/75 to 3/P6 1he nbjer:ﬁinn gtatemont was not put upy
to be a),

(11 )4/76 to 3/82 Items agé :3'!- oy 3&1:-51} t?ﬁﬁwgﬁmmd

JI-E* 80 to be rnnwe:eﬁj. !
nnd ¥ to 114 5

Contd i Pageh3/-

& Scanned with OKEN Scanner




Sk T

g T~ ————

& 'EHi a1 as werc
- Followling audif- par
seﬁﬂ“ " © Comrse of pudit =

1 @) %&Wﬁ_ﬂiﬁ'
Faras, 7, 8(d), (£), 9,10,11 b )e), 11&3{"}&#'

6i) Audll Mote fop the porica syop W/7 te /76

e @7 12() to @aa), 13@1)@11) Gy oo (vii )y

ﬂﬂ?ﬁ‘“ﬂ—“mwmﬁ_z@_

Pam il
20535 o s AL I
2 Jﬂ' y 22 %n 25, 28 & 51-

(iv Ag,gt. Hote for the peried from 4/82 to 3/833

Farasg ﬁ.?tc) 15; 176 ), 18k ), 186 ), 20 & 21,
{fJ amt !ﬂ fop tha Egm from 4/83 to gﬂh- H

Paras 1D,11,1a.15 18 & 23%
&EEII

2% EEL“,G.&%E. - The present test audit end examinat
of the accounts fer the peried L/8%+ to 3/85, the results n%m'
wilch ars detai.‘l,ad in the succseding parszraphs, was

ﬂ:-nﬁu:-ted by &hrl Vineod Eaj Gupta, fenior hkddtor =8 :f.“'
%?.12, 85 t.n 5886, The accounts ’fnr the monthe n% 5 By
B+, 12{’ emd 3 /85 were subjected to detailed chaulf.

= (2) The finaneisl posttion of the fund
:|..s a a:r.nu in a ecmparative fnrm =

ﬂ:sning Balance on ‘134484, 3 ﬁ 15 ﬁ-&‘raﬂﬂ
Income during 1984-B5, E ,?31'.1:0 :
Tobll o . #8,23,395:80
ure f
1%—- i

hhﬂiﬁ?lﬁh?ﬂ .r’;q
Clogl bﬂlﬂﬂﬂﬂ on ; L |
31463:85. e 99664062510 ©
! Az p er Cash bock o By 5543,062510 B
E is per P LA Pags book, RS 4,32,600,00 %

In P.Iu...ﬂ.' cash book the Elﬂsing belance ag g-n
31.3,85 was, bowever, shown as lJl4,23,000/- There was a
difference of Hgﬁuﬂf- in perscnal ledger Accountz and
balance ag per P.l.h, Cash B I; This differencs wag alsu
Poirtedzamd out in Fara En. of audit notes for
]E'Euti'il:d from 4%/76 'ﬁg 82 Wﬁanﬁgﬁfﬂ% &ll-.e’ﬂ,a to ya:q,

alken to rec
no action was gﬁntﬂ.&gafa.r* t:ve?

t"&h el : ..."T

LR

&.- Scanned with OKEN Scanner



. Ahe _{'..-'_.f.-w'?-i':} f?ﬁe

v i,._--.,---'-'l'l"*Ijl

e ""‘I;,..r""" A und By Bhe frpasity

P R e kol fafk

; jf:‘-i h i= f‘f" 1rr-1-|r|--r.- ﬂfl .:'!-\"_'ill'?-"‘lz"rﬁ"rﬂ
N RSt binetiey o this departuent

the ¢ Tha fii1ow ware held
by w5 © 28 on 3 fiﬂgﬁ;“ﬁ}“’ stments

Kature of inve stmant
hacunt Date of vate of
EJ ?_ ..'I:-H Iﬂu — t 2 " mzt i
=i00l'n ti .
ﬁrtiﬂeﬂteﬂﬁ ?ﬂf"n‘ﬂ 25, 000/= 1.7.79 141086
187995 to gy, /K

@17 Yoars Ne
o8 mmaﬁi"?ﬂlﬁ,ﬁmu
193995 & 96 7 Ngyiyo
193763 to 19300,
Fisln He 60 e
Sl s 3, 00,000/~ 2.3.81. 2.3.88.

(i1 Tears Hati
ertificatos No.p §oc o
183500, 359552 232001
1937%63" V19343 to

(iv) 7 Years Maticanl 'savin
certificates Wo,345237 to :
hﬁ - 5‘:1 nmﬂ"" 23-3 |?g 23 -3- -Bﬁ ']

"R B R SRAR o oo, 0/ 2072 20.10.8
% &=eC0 2 000/= 20,7.02 20,110,857
FOR 48947 (For 63 monthe) = )

(viEerm Seposit FOR o,
: a?'%a?ipga menths) . 3,00,000/= 16.9:82 16412.:87%

1,0‘:’.{]:“:};- 1'-|-..3.Eﬂ I'l"-alﬂ'?l

; Depiit with B.B.I,
R e 1a. 1,25, 000/~ 31.5.83. 31.5.86.

viii Ferm deposit with U.G.0s .
Bani FUR Ho AF/06=
u&?zz?}lfﬂfﬂm 1,25, 000/= 31.5.83 31.586.

: 1 U i
(xXerm ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁ%%ﬁ’ 1,00,000/- 6.8.8 6.8.86.

Total t-Ey 132204000/=

ts of b13,25,000/~ in :
Be gldes the sbove deposd o 4 s
deposits, the following amounte wers | ﬂlm_ ;

saving Benk Aceounts i= 1
(1) In P.0, Slan 4/C Yo, 650021 1547, 00, 000,00

m} 5.B F. Selan hfﬂ' h.ﬂﬂ?{-ﬂ-- : B 5:355--5'? ::II':..".H-
- Joutory Providemt Fund of |

{e) Imnlﬂﬂml-gﬂﬂgr,f_: 2 \

1

Contd ihﬂ' -'l'ri-ﬁ.ll'r"_ '. \'r'-,

Employees were 88

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner

1%



; L g
. I - 5 2 h“'-."IL
ture of Inve gty :
Ta me ok Asount~ Date of Date of
(1) Term ﬂepngit_ﬂn_T Lnue shoent.
MB72Y for g9 montny, 1200000/4 27.1.82, 27.2.87.

Ioars ti ;
s e 03, “Posit

111 )5 Tears Time 2,00,000/~ 23,12.83., 22.12.88,
A/C liu;..?hawafﬂmm 3,00,000/= 23,3.81  23.3.86

iv) 5 Years time .. -
A/C Iin 7182 33‘??@“{%_
1.5!},‘]"]“;“—- 1ﬁ.3'33 15.3.3&-

w) 5 Years ug
P Uslio, mggg?:ﬁ =

1,00, 000/~ 28,3,83 27.3.88 '
(wihH Tearsg i Gt |
)gﬂ'-?hﬂgw-ﬁ ﬂ%t ﬁ‘i;:ml:l 00,000/~ 20.6.83  19.6.86, -

Total 14,12, 50, 000/ -

L Fag 2= The l.'i:;l 5
(Bupee g %nur Thonear Lkt Tee due worked out to kl350/-
in appendix "4 ! ﬁgd;hgﬂinhmmd Ilfty only) as detailed

: this audit note, T

I e. The
iﬁﬁlgﬂtcu%nﬁee’ Slan, was requested to wadifeft:tggl’mt 3
&rvice s-clmﬁgﬂggvﬂ“ fheﬂadi- ﬂﬂ%-m‘-har ﬁdmh&.{ﬂmt.mg :
&n H_EI'J-F ﬁﬁ-tﬂ', 4 Sy FE8 lor . ﬂﬂﬂit, aP;J" at

1
Lo SIS Sy ) e - *
Appe attac to this aaﬂii?’ngga E’E:gdﬂtmﬂ given in

e :
the Qumittua pricr to 1.4%.19% and were net utﬂizﬁe?gpﬁ
31.3,198%, The yorks should have been commenced with in ome
year of da te of rocelpt of grant and executed strictly
according to the approved plans end estimsbes ang for the
objects for which grants were sancticned and ought to.haye
been completed with in two years. The statement of grants
attachsd as Appendiz "B' to this audit note was also
inc_znfp]ﬁgﬁe anﬂtgaid not a:w: any purpose. Thiz should be
completed end then sent to this department for fu

in tha Hﬂ.tt‘r‘ ﬂhr Ecum

(b) Grents, as per details given in Appendix 'C! attached to
this audit Note, were received by the committes during the
period under audit, The commlttee may ensure that thege
Brants are utiliged acgording to the terms and conditions
of the sanctioning letters of these grants, ; -

.. II "\'._l'qlh
6+ Cct $= L gum of MB.19,126.61 was outstanding a :
&;raars of octrol ag elresdy ppinted out in &ran%llu%'nr }k
audit note for the period from 4/B2 to 34"?& @ iara 8 of the .
| audit note for the perled from 4/83 to « Bfforts may be ™

lade to recover these arrears. , _
- ; ContdPage ;l;':tﬁf-

=

i

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



P
=% b e :",,//

f% %%MMH& f
Mundcd o Ligya t- The income of the
diwindle , Thig m_:“r en, from itg sources nnntinﬁﬂ. te

already bee Milng porction in incoms hag
no ml'iﬂ-uﬂ :r&‘gﬁ&ﬁht tﬂ thao nntig;}fnga%%ﬂ numuﬁl.t-"ﬁEtE.j, hllt
eriod 198485, 1. “OF¢ made to check this trend. Juring the

gl"a?" 32,731/~ 'é-ut © Lobal inecome of the committee was

own Eer?iﬂﬁﬁ am tgan-l]-r $111,93.231f‘_ wara rﬂ:ﬂiwd from
Govt. 25 grant ip 1 remelning income was veeovered from
The inccue of the -4 804 as Interest from investments,

lest thive yearg j.m:I‘J]:"i"'t'a'k’f from ity own sources for the

2 & detailed beloy i-
neoca j
N0 Income in 1983-8% Income in

B412,143, 323/ 15411, 83,212/~ .11,93y231/=
Ua of & C tea 'g in N .

_ fource H.ér.'! 1 1983-8 %% 8,8
Gineatery) mositbs 1905.00 8713400 s
Hents of propertles.  1,23,167.00 85,469,400
fenliation taxy = 2,73,773:00 . 2,74,351.00
Pariting Fee, ~ 1509,896.00 1408,152,00
&ow Yax B, 080,00 6y 970500
Weg Tax. 6400 . 4400
Howker camt fee 1,008,00 796400
Copying Mee, 195.00 221,00
Income from Garden. -Idl- 20,00
Incoms f'r::m Tiest House 1315‘}'#'.'1:”3 14, 550,00
KWater I-H.sna.:l_‘l.ana&u.a 59173400 _ - . 3,325.00
Qaughter houss, 2, 043,00 2,927.00 -
hter Paxs 10,3900 11,183.00.
ister Habe: 3,90,302.00 - 3,89,253:00
Moter HEilt. L, 382,00 4, 797.00

8iy g

. - he income from the stalls of the
Lg mentioned ;Ewﬁgﬁiﬁﬁ, whereas this could be one

ﬁﬂm‘ttﬁﬁ dﬂi}pa{l of ﬁvam nf tl:H Eﬂﬂmit'h-ﬂﬂu. It was

of the major SOUrces
: Contd P ?fl.::_

(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner



L

.

Ly |
-..\\".l-h__.-"
-2 7 - =

found that CORme 1,

the main market (.o

wvere made to ::J'r;ﬁ rented out on nominal rent, lio efforts
reentage fop dili‘ Be :;E"t' The rent ipcreesed by uniform

ﬂ}"ﬂﬂuhﬂ' « Lhe t[‘nmn marikat s Lxr::néi ng to thelr

catogorieg gy r-'lm?tl 8 Bould b clnnglr{aﬂ in four

in catapopy 4o shed in Appendix 'w', The stells included

of which could b An saln comme rolal market, the rent

propertles in et | oft@0tlelly  snhanced, The Municlpal

localities, Theip v "Y' categordes fall in lass Lmportant

r
their impordance n:zt't could be inecromsed aceofing to
Y

ul-hm 1‘1 " -
of iNcoms of therid-!~This was also an imporbant source

could be comiltiee where the Lne

committoe a1y 2ti81ly  inoreased. The suthocatiny oo the ot
tax 0 be realipeg poo. o ™ke proper assesmmt of the

b ead from gh: hnumtwmrs. Flrgt of all

wag only leoft S8a68 the velue of the house. d
smount of the tnxt,n o munlcipal gtafl to lapora any

T .
procadure, /eriterin o that foe eoicidd edopt tho feoper

Aol etalls L,0. pltuated on Bug stand,

could be aszaged, cerrect amount of ths tax
1-ul' n F I._ -\. ¥
buses parced on Tlﬁ'f'm“ﬁg"’i““ charged fee from gll the

fee was charged frop taxe and, but it was fund that no

E perman:nt
stenl:l..'l'-ha omigslon shoold be ac :nunltgdpi'zﬁd o e b i

(e) & (148) 1=

Ho read :
that SosSSRE So0 s Sr0m 2/85 to 7/55. It vas sesteg

king order, but ave b
wag &lso not gitven., This was the noglds S rage bill.
departumentg, Averags bill @ H:ﬂg:;’- %irgﬁs:i.: m:nt:l;e sﬁ?uld

be lszoed and the amount of k,: should be msde good

) hLccounts Mok (2)-926

No bill was ;upg]iﬁl:'l w.e.T. 1/85 to 6/85, hverage 3
@ fs,5/= for glx months which mnunguﬂ tE EEED Eﬁahuulgi%‘ht'
%g:ged and the =m amount be made good to Huﬂ.épn—l

LT

(e) hccount No, £(2)-49

Heter was out of order w.e.f., 2/85, The officis-1
conczrned of the Tax depertment stated that the house wag
cloged, Bubt, there was no prof that the we<ter was not
uged st late hours, as the meter was closed, In such
cage g bieke electricity department aversge bill shoumld

d regular nci, average bill @ B,15/= for
:Eaig::;cd f&nm E%Eé nmarés should be iaam:; and the HI'H
amount be made good.

@) hccount Noh(2)-102 N

Contd ,Page .,5/=

{} Scanned with OKEN Scanner



=F 8 . = 1"‘ oy :,{f

G

Ava ppg bizy =
3 Wello £y 2785
upplied ang Reunt o Jis.mn}f EJJ::J""EE iﬂ:‘"ﬁi; e
{aJ ASC Ng e
nnm;:é:en o 51620 -
resulted 1n y
the ¢ ah

. i
Rr & I"ﬂﬂﬂ.l"g-;lir of the
Shipdt ba BEount Jup ¢
k&'\ The amoung sholag p o8 Elposed to chack bhy g SeifeNce of

i_'-,.

8
g
5
2
2
g

-1

=]

g
;

Do mnde fond ng

B

irJ gn

F L

1078 to %ﬁ%‘ﬂi—k&'* “BE08S bALL vag not 1gpwd y.g. .
= b0 Re.105/% Shouy e Cooq, ad10/2 ¢ L

made goog, or 7 monthg amount Lng
(g C Hg.a

nutstgnu'_{_qg n .= f~ deomopnt gy ﬂs.Eﬁ-‘l 5P, yag gti1]
shall b tirdg gﬁ a1l Fna'.ib;;ﬂ;:nml;::ﬂm of metar, The recuvary

Pessible mepng vary should be mads

12& &-Hit il:l‘]‘]‘ T i= I ]

*= ln the Tollewlniz cageg Che
areears were nﬁ ErnugﬁE ﬁuﬁ to new 1a4q i :
that the alount coulg not be made gnm:r %&gﬁ:ﬁmthinreﬂgaggﬂt
hew ledger ang the amountg pe mede zood 1@

: 3 50

2. $05 139 Rs,
3 17 57 g hoe o
] 1& - 11 331-11: -I-EE

n
o ance of Hs, = Wes given Go o, ighal lami
Sipervisor, but he did net avail the L.T.C, conceszion and the
amount was refundsd op 125485, The belated refund of the ampymt

- Vrelio, 130, of /8, = Livery eloth fop Rs,1357.85
Paies wag pur ci inclodad & Rein Coat for Rs.108/ -

Wiich was 1ggped to the following Mbter Readers, Ls metep readersg
werz Clags III enployees and moreover thepe was ne provision/
0rder o 1issue 1ive /Hain coats to Mbtep readsrsy, The amoyrt

of Rg.108/- Irom ieag 0fficial should be made good;,

1 &, Ragy Neth 2 &, Siv Parkagh,
3' Elq Kl'fﬂl.‘l&n Hl-ﬂit- 1#. E'jl EIHJ"EN I'Hll

{di1) Vr,lo,305 of 3/85.

g W00/ were:given to Durga club, solan as mant,
8 ya ﬁﬁt':&{r-,”ﬁ:;agr provisions uuntninaﬂ. in section
‘?-’t’dj of the H.P, Municipal Act.1968, the grant. in gid
Y be giyon to ‘school, hospital digpansory, poor houses
“~agylung and other edudablonal or charitables Ingtitutinu&.
28 elub yid not fall in the abovescatagory ~~iau'm:i he

Conbed sy P97

& |
& Scanned with OKEN Scanner



gl
L B
o
- ount ©of grent pay .
' gotivitios 'I-‘hi{':lhpg:n.l te Lhe caun wio used for thelr own

d "
’ amount =0 pnid shoul g h?nguﬁﬂﬂi as publie sctivities. Lha

{iv) An amount of Re, 13t/ B XK. ¥e run
JuIott weaer on 16,7, 8074 23 vre advesind e ELELON )
But,y ﬁmlgmmrh—nmnutned F.hn't for vhat purpose She amount
‘Tiluﬁfﬁﬁ Tﬁe- Beocunty of tdvenoe g wara not subadtted
the tide of néxf\‘ﬁgfifmt pocounte should ba got checked at
| the ofiieciel nn-naarneuinr bhe azount should be made goed from
1 |
{‘."‘j 11.1'0,.'}(.!!:}{_ wWar: tD thn ﬂ
Po - lrman, fesgtival
comsiitee as a gram Tor : I Ay !
ne recalpt thergor Wi g gh:ml “r logtival on 5-5--’*, bae

alin T :
now and shown at th ting of nﬂ;t‘lﬂ“ﬁ?ﬂ ghould be chbtalned

(i) ¥ruion141, gated 2,8,

eag of wvater works
as ovartlme, out of wilch the overtime Eﬁrwa:m wig slso
E&il+|a+' tﬂ 12!513"‘1 Eu‘l} j__n fﬁct‘ thﬁ arld Eﬂplﬂj"nﬂl NEs ol
earned leave during the period the wertime ellowance wes
ﬂ:ﬂ o Mim. The inchergs of the wveber works deptt. and

melpal Mngimoer hed marked him pregent 55 cor ettendancs

reglster, lecessary action should be telten egaingt the
R quer and excess payuent of overtime O Re.p 50 for
ezch dey amoenting to Es 42,50 should be recorared from his,

(vii)  EBecovery frem &, HeB.Sharme as cbjected vids para 16
of the audit note for the period from 4/82 bo 3/33,

Vida pare 16 of audlt note for the pericd frea %/32 to
! 9/53: peyment of allowance of Hs.212,50 P. wes ebjected to and
0is case was discussed with tha Administrator of the
Commitise and the irregular ayment of Rs.7650/- pade to hia
for the full period under anac’ﬁiun wes Lo be recoverad, Sut,
ho deductions was made from hig sulery after ong year, Thig
vag Irregular. The emount involved may be mede gocd and the
pergchg for the delay in effecting the recovery ho intimatad -
Yo this department,

LT

-

(viii) &, B.K.Voroa, Junlor Lnginecr was glven an asdvance
of Rs,300/= in 5/84, But adjustment accounts theraor wvas not
Sbmitted in two years, The amount involved mey be mede good
frem the defaulter without further loss of time,

material wes purchased froa ¥/ & Verme
Eluhrmﬂ.ﬁﬂctﬂahﬂun. Fgr thig quﬁtatinna were also racelved
fron gunny electrical works and it was fwnd, that the rates of
the glgetric starter wus Hp.2,30 ¥, andeere Bs Lhis man
Purchaged from Verms Klectrom.cs for 1s.3.90 P. each, 50
Mugber of ‘gtarters were purchassd @ Ns,3,90,, buiit

ﬂﬂnt‘ﬂd ® lPI-I1 nf"'

&' _:
T (E Scanned with OKEN Scanner



- 10 . NS

e
snot understoo -
iéﬁﬂ:" ﬂlﬂﬂt:icnlg Téhatgﬁly E}lﬂ, gome were not purchesged from
of W.775/- a8 under . +35 F, Thig radultsd in excess rpaymant

Payment made @
I - 7
1.1nnttnniur: i;&ﬁ-iﬂ%sfaaﬂ starter to M6 Verma
Payment due @ 4 i
. & - =3 o { . ] i
electricals yopk, ';.ﬁiniz E.?ahf:':;f}f{a Vo WE Sty

Amcunt of el 75/ pald

good from the official ot gapyy, = <°°58 should be made

o M/ o
zﬁfiz The pu‘;m Walo comiany Tor the purchasm of slactricl
the pericd from 3&_%?333‘?5 g 1””:1“ iriﬂﬂg moels durlng

= B h
sCs & Mysore electrin tube in thg iﬂ:ﬂ ratall rate of

er 6 durdng the gams
Enl_‘p" .21/ ber tube. perled and the whole salg rate wvas

6 - The payment was

*his resultcd in excese ;
chn ; mant of :.518/« in t
T i mtnf 25'9 Ros of t.bes @ We2/= axcess miﬁl {n tha Es&
Ugdﬂﬂhﬂliﬂlgﬁ;ilha r%fg:'i.mt excess peld should be made goed
. ca es 1in fubure .b Peom .
en spproved rate contract only, ¢ Persussd from the fi

|

16+ Lppointuent of eleactriecimn :- &. Chand was
appointed as electrician on 71.5,.78 in the sﬁ?ir ﬂ-;a-:ltiﬁ
/5-180/6-24+0, but the approval of the Local telf Gov. rnmant
department to create this new post vas not cobtzined by the
municipel Committee, Even no provision .as made in the sancticned

! budget right from 1.4.76 to 31.3.86. The salary of the Cffieis]

. veg deblited to electricity contingencies Ueouty ecretary (LSG)
te the Government of H.P. vide his letter No,12-24-L5G, dated
274641778, had strongly stressed not to appeint any p-rscn idth-
-cut cbteining the sanctiocn toc the ereatigmof the post frem
the Govt, In ths zbgence of any approved of Goverms=nt and
Frovigion mede in the sancticned budget of the cecamittee the
eppolntment of thri thaiti chend was irmdgular, Ths irregalarity -

ehould be accounted fﬂrlﬁ wf“ﬂ-’f ey el G Taereang

17. I Hop =f&#iﬂ.te of credit cbservetions contalmed
in para Npo.15 of the note for the perled from 4/383 %o
3/@ythe inecme Irom the rest house. The Admmirdstrstor vide

" bis order Ho,&Ll-Misc (A0M)&-29296, dated 29.11.3%, revised
the rates of rest house charges as under i=

-

Frevicus Hate Ms.15/= per day for all perscns .
-y W
Heviged ligte [5.20/- per dey f'er general public
e Ise5/= par day for officars on duty.

The sdainigtrater of the Committee was not compitent

to ravlee the rate-s of legt house charges. The rates of tha

. &t houga could not be roviged without the p&rﬂ:q!.sl?iﬁ of the
:' Bate Govermmecnt, - Contd .page sa11/=

1 '
e S i B b ol

(E: Scanned with OKEN Scanner



L] 5

o 1 oK : f,::':“:;&?"f

ernment Cf -
‘SEE day t-hrnugtl::afuf tpoe found occupying the sebs for ls5/=

beccms Offf ere pmoce Bt YOBX and Hagt house hed virbually
the incime e 88+ Remedpn) steng oy S e il
m The lip gt Hoges of Comnlttee,

| 18. Weric ¢

Vg dated
| —L'-—'J—'lzk_i\\vh__l L8, B3P0/ id to frl
o hia e - ) iy = JE
amo it Tox’thar TooVOF oF Burring, ot ooipsentebote Ll
Mand  thet o tﬂvﬁ‘-’"f wae peld as k.20, 000/~ But it wag
work to the nnnﬁ*-ugra Ny lled bagore RaciINg: Bt
from thres com. ors. Cnly Quotationg by hand wers celled
Engineer thut the c.orSs It wes gtated by the Muniod pei
e a'l.railahl; b1 work wag of urcent noture and therse was
. wrong as the ..0° %0 Ball the tenders, But thle plea was
htuie Jo-d P }:ﬁgh Was awarded on 30, 83, vhich was
" Ehils wiric hr contractor on Eﬁiﬁié'b after 7 mcnthsl, Had
cn:rplgtﬂd iooD ©f urgent natupe).this could have bacn :
ork of terring oovbe Thus there was no urgency and moreovdr,
Faxk o " BITing of read wes net & gork of urgent neture.
u.frr yas Buarded to Sh,Prem Eumar fuct to anduly favour
him, ihe irregularity should he accounted for.

be o

19, gir of Geepep! varters in ward Mo f

fide Vr. Nou120 of 7/84, Is,1100/ :
: B =~ were pald &h,&ha
Fem, Contractor fer the rapair of sweepers! Euarters in : ;

kard No.5, Thig ment c - '
e e b ey alled for the following fupthap 4

i) Tha Quotationg were collected ;}Erﬁnﬁa_'l_lf, g i

11) ThEJJ.P'ﬁE.F:’-t- quotstions was not got approved from tﬁa
administrator, :

1iiJ) The quotaticn of @, “sha] Ram conteined the eutting, =

The work was awarded st premiug of 120%
above the schedule of rates, It was elso cbserved that il
for the C.C, work, the preminm of 100% sbove the schednle TLr
of rates was allowed in all casss Throbgh oot the year, but
the premiom of 120% sbove -tha schedule of rates was aﬁnu&i
in this ecase which needed. Justification, This also regult ed
in to excesg payment of l,100/- as under i=
: i [ 3 ko ¥
Fayment made @ 1208 premium = 1100,00
Fa¥ment to be made @ 100% premlum = (000,00 ; .

Excess Payment Jga 100,00

The excess payment of B.,100/- should be mummﬁ-_ 1y

20, Ha—ﬁnnétructinn of Hetaining wall near the, House of
- th,Man old hospltal Road,

Th b Vr. Bo.208, Ist and Final bill of k.13816/- . . 4
Was pai?gg th, &tukh Hm'u, Lontractor, This called for the

followving mmmarkn i-
: i Tt ; Contd .Phge._']ﬂf*—

N ; ¥ At

& Scanned with OKEN Scanner

=



] 4

=4 18 = i
() The wall yag o
| Ham, © Nly consk . back by &hrl
i H . sbructod nths ¥
e o HLTACtOr on 20415403 ang vauin 9 uonths only,
there werae some barﬁﬁ'unnﬂmttnd. it yas suspacted thEE'h
york of yall. The pegi® lrreguln ritlos in the —eonstructicns

: o £ ter necded %o be angulred into and
{actuel position 1np this babalfl be I;t-zmg;ed to thig department.

ﬁ.j-.} while I'E_ﬂn“nrir i
i . % et Lz the wall Ebl'l' "".l.:l cu=mster ol earth
gork -4 BXCavation was stated to hnye heon done for which the
!

Rete of H5.5,32 F

= : Mr G.meter wae to the contrector,
& ngétmﬁl?zﬁﬁ elglnger stated that the rate wyas allowsd for
P - Jump er worit as per schedule of rates le.
Fick work 1.2 .85

[ Jumper work 5.7 B3 ,
1 ; hverage rate . _ﬁéﬁg_
This was wrong, Tho englneer should speclify the nature

of work dene sprately in the messuresant hn-gi‘ .F{:l;, thare wag
loose earth whlch got eccumulated at the elte dus to dame

of old retaining well ag mentioned abeve, so #fere was e

question of jump er work, which could nniy be due to rwl:rr:k{r
surface, dince there wes only loose earth, whlch secumulated in
dus to land glide/demage of retaining wall, only pick work
appeared to have been done, The rate of Jleck work according
to schedule of rates was B5,2,85 per Cu.setee ., Henee, the ]
payment at the rate of I5.5.32 per cubic metre sllowed to the ~
contractor was cn the high side. and needed to be recoversd.
h.ggﬂ'f;ughiﬂh wvere paid in excess, as detailed below, should be ¢
Jﬂa g - - H

T

Heegurement Rate ¢ Amount Tobtal amount peld including

es per dB. alloyed premium of 150% above the !
gchedule of rateg, :

: 6,70 Cu,lietre 5,32 ey 00 ks 860,00

Hate to be owed ' .,
ﬁh.?a'cu.&tramﬂ% s2e0) | _ Bs 41451 .00 - ==
' Excess peyment__ @s.109,00

21, Improve do_gensral foed i- Vide it Noupos,
[ E L SR It 5 :Lﬂg to B,210.80° ‘WASs
pald to &hrl Verni Kumer, Contractor in 12/84, The amount was
peid for sub-Greding of road. The rete of k,32.60 per 100
meter was peld, where as the rate of K.23/- only was paysble,

¢ - The rate of Kk.32.60 for sub-greding could be glven only for
sub-greding by using the rosd roller but im this work no
reller was used and hence the higher rate wes given irregularlys
Thig resulted intc excess paymert of .60.75, which should be

wade good, immediately i= o A

= -1-—--\_-#-“1—- R T e T m— e T T
4 a
1 . . L

P

_—

Contd QPBEH 11133‘.."' I.

b —— gy

i
{ SR

& Scanned with OKEN Scanner

-




i S
R I

B -3 '.13 ta :
A miﬁﬁiﬁ%aaurﬂmm Liatg o 5
: i 8llowed Amount  Amcunt "includi
B e e - promiias of 1708
1420 0 432,80 (py L il .
[ &Y ¥ ‘23 I'D"D (Pamlﬂ E
5.50 49,8
- bxcess paymant Wy E0 oD

a2
The peyuent wag gagy 4
out of whi o &,h,K, '
vorky, OKE 02 ch be yag paig4 **‘-315;.‘*1?;:%__1“ the abngra
cate for xeavation of gapt or carth work. ihe

: tre i b was all 1.5 o ;
cublc ﬁﬁ ﬁﬁﬂlﬂt:h waE ﬂ':l'ﬁ' for plex Lqﬂrﬂn:l?lg ggﬁﬂfgrj‘?uﬁr
Eﬁg&i’ﬂf: There cnmﬁgaﬁxmams Wore recorded in the M.B.
gl JUBPST WOPk,y the  collecpy sy POZ WOTK, as had there been
gen showns In the abesnos tns of stoges $hould also have

gost 18%8 OF 1542,85 por cupss corroobion of stonss wwmwxg at the

bean allow ¢ metre for plek wop - ehould
peve DOOR SLloued, Henics the caymut for 29,15 cubic mebres
dgtzileﬂ below, fxgi:%;lﬂextass to the tune of &,143,85, as
exee gg .
pa made geod from the officisl at iﬁﬁnﬁ_nf J‘..-..11+3_.E§P sghould

gantity/ lgagurement Rete Total 100% Swsbws Total amcount peid inclisive
Pt d wmn= EHE!Q F"lﬂ"'f“E""""" - =

.."-’_

!'?.-15 Cub, e bre 85432 54155.00 &,155.00 B.310/= {{otel amount Pes=i
mgicluaiva of
b prefium,
o= ke2e85  B3.07 W.B3.07 k.166.15 (Amount payable
P BT : incluglve of

_ remivm,
kxcess peyvent, “EIETEE

23, LBxecutlon of Jeposit work - B,.B86k9/- were paid to &ari
fehaj ham lor the unna’ﬁrucﬁ%‘ of private &edrs in Medan

Mwas in 5/8%, The Leputy Commlssioner hed asked to construckt

thepe steirs and for treatment of thiz work as deposit work.

But, it wes ffund that only f.864%9/- wers recaived from M/&

Amar Bhadl Udyog for thls work, but the departmental charges i
@ 16% for private deposit work which worked out to K,1383.50 e
were not realised, This was irregular. As, this was & private

work the departomsntal charges @ 16% should be mede good from

the official at fault,.

aly. M seallaneous Irregulesrities neticed in the execution of
municipal Works i- :

T yere accepted without furnishing any justification
t%;l‘.}ch iﬂgﬁﬁ be prepared according to the schedule of rates by
the Munieipel Lngimser Local Market retes shoubd also be kept
in viey while accepting "ths tenders. : 7
ade int he tenders. The tenders:
should be relected.. i

Contd ,Fegaselt/=

(11 ) Cuttings were m
containing cuttings

gy = i X e
(¥ Scanned with OKEN Scanner




-

“¥ % 2

>

(1i1) asuren i !
gpecificationg g?hwj;n?k Va5 not yritten properly. Eome time
gxample, in Bi‘l'-utnanr{ I:J,nm-_ ware not recoprded properly. for
not recorded in tpg ﬂf’ﬁ”ﬁ@ the quelity of ditumen used was

* should be recordeq iy "oy, o0 GUellty of Bituman nsed in yorks
be oWt et the tig, of Imzzﬂaﬂiimﬂem books and compllance
v/ Hates shoulyg al > .

TRbd 5. B0 Svors %0 De elloved according to schedule of
of excavation u%iﬂegate mey be g1l g B

Cwad . 5
rih work., Bg was done in the casge

w) o : : :
fmumruﬁﬁﬁiiﬂgﬂma Bituman shonld be iszsued by the
Governuent sgenaies 1w 0° Purchessd by the contractors froam
Wunicipal record . Li the receipt of which ghopld be kept in
procuring ths Bit L wes noticed that contractors |

in contraventip 4%an from inauthorised Tirmg- ET!EEE wa s

(F&8) to the un:r'_bmdinstruc‘tinns issued by the fleuut S&cretary
dated 20.11.85 aco L H.F. vide nlg letter Ho JDGF )-5/8 '
; and loczl bodles sor L€ te uhich ell the Government deparbment s
: to the contrs i,;al are required to supply the Bituman by them
purchase the ‘Eigrmﬂa‘nﬂ““tm“ﬂrﬂ should not be allowed. to

teror huditor had aegﬁigﬂﬁ-tekgﬁf‘f’-ﬂe.in any case. The

vide his reaqulsition dotad g{%‘gﬂ d the "unieipal Engineer

: 6 teo ply
ﬁﬁ:ﬁgﬂn felling urich the munlcipel Sngincer covig rel Tomt
r ® responsible for the loss caewsed Lo ths counittes .
. o : _

25 Wate kg 1=

I
i
|
!
i

G I pipe of 2% gis wWa g I .
: surcheged gg unde !
Fﬁ;ﬁ EEEE:; tt;e&n_nsuuqxgti?n of the pipe was 5numrb?ru}.siﬁi:§ﬂtha
= T SULANL', Supurvisor of the Committee, The
l Hﬁrsuﬁiﬂ fgz- Eggwn Hpts'uEEd agalnest any work, Thiz was
] : . Sumption of thege pes shouid ba
: the H.B, or the asount be mude good Trom the nff:l.cialﬂ an::md 3

fau=1t &= .
.r': E-?-MEM Quentity Amount spent : S
| . v e -y . "
22/ x/ % 400 metree  'B418,491,00 S

27/x/8 | 6.90 M K 0,00 | P
E e Dot o A ﬁ@ B
26, Purchase of stesl Gate i-' : ; 5

 dheel Gates were purchaced from Amar Khadi Udveg 4n
3/85, vide Vr, No,301, The total amount pald was 8205 85P. The
gates were sghown as fixed in Bazar argd, but nc enbries ware '5°
mede in the ‘Basurement Bock, This wes irregalsr. The entéies @ -
should be shown in the M.B., failing which the awount should
be made good from the official at fault,

{L 27, Recovery of cogt of cement i- o

" —
'

L 1 L...pnm-h
The Hunicipal Sngineer had supplied 'huEE"%u&i-ty of xemb .
Cement to the centractors on creidt, the cost of which wme not
! deducted from the bille of the contractors with the result
i that h“fe amount- was etill to be recovered Tor the last several
ihe

¢ Jears. Mundeipal Snglineer should be aksed to explein as to
E\ e Contd .page ' e15/= -

& sy
— — . il -

& Scanned with OKEN Scanner



i

wes @ 15‘ - _h:_%:jf

; St

hy the cost of e oy

;ist Lha fnllnﬁgﬁang "85 ot deduct<d from the contrectors!

gnd such lrrepilapit, cous should be pade good immediately .
7 be st#etly avoided in future 3-

srelioe Mame of the p.

— veon/Contractor Amount duve for
T dgcovery
1.ll H‘-PI‘E'H ﬂumr L
i 2 &l'li&".llﬂ-. nl.hﬂ_r-m‘ 31?[}-[].[!
: E. . :L.h. aleyal 20,00 ,r"J
' . wh Haly 700,00 |
F . S puen iases /R

EE' T = F
unnstrur.'bgnl'm co N 35,04, contract yus glvan to Jenta

were cubbinge on g1y fﬁfrtgf‘” ing of ghiliy rosd. Hut Ghere

terders should be Juutiﬂ;d_“”‘ The seceptance of such

29+ iﬁﬁﬂ%a t-a) The cont

ractors owad wer
high jﬁrﬁmﬂmﬂf or axecuvation of muﬂuipﬂmﬂrﬁ JT;; .
provide Tlil.'l.u 189(2) of Municipal #m efwmiibodeed /ccount
codey E?ﬁi he committes should fuwm time to time at en :
:!:nﬁerﬂni i nat. more than one yoar sanction o schedule of rates
for munlclpal wogks i.e, how much premium was actuslly to be
allowed on H.P,P.i.D, schedule of rates?, The municirsl
Englreer had never submitted the Justifications for the Wi
premiums alleoyed on the Munleipal works. :
) i and wpe g~ During the ysar 19385
the premium for painting end distempering was sllowed 1208 3
above the schedule of rates which wes to hipgh in view of the

fact that - _
1 In the P,W.D,, the premium for seme wori wes cmy #0%
. .- above the schedule of Rates,
2 In H.P. Lgriculture Univergity Mauni, the yxweiews
prepiom for this work was only 40% above the scheduls
of rates. Ak .

Thus this was surprislng thet the Municipal Committee,
fclan had ellowed the premium of 120% sbove the schedule of

Hat-EE- I . . .
scondly, there was no justification to allow such e

-mium by the snginesr, ihen asked to supply the :
.giﬁigrmtinnsf the municipal englneer supplied the justificat-

"=icn gg under i=- ;

For 10 ¥ o

f ot Brush & : o
i::ﬁ Eﬂmp:'iatc. g-ﬁﬂl._gg
Cartege waste i b ika i : ;?‘,

20400
10,00

our painter & days
MR ﬁnﬂ-ﬂ ¥ days

Contractor's profit 1_55‘ T otal -

{} Scanned with OKEN Scanner




2

-1 16 - -~
fay R,11/~ par
tchodule Hate i, 1,25 ¥
Eﬂmrﬂﬂtﬂr‘&ﬂ remi Fﬂ. . )
.E 12“ p uin - 5!1

otal - TR Er W

Aiceording to schedula of rate 1977, itea No.19.73,
ghe factual positlon should be as under i- ‘
Hate

'E
|
|
I
I

Foint 0,90 Litre 40,00 (larket rate)
Carrdage L, g I o tE0490
Futty L, & g
[ F

boBOEL Megdpor 0.36 No Be3.60 as per U.C.retes.
Falnter 0v36 No I «20
Broush sand ;
pepers etc : Ri,3.00
auhdary l.e. rate -

' T

' Contractor's prefit 108 e 9,70

for 108, T 6100 »
For %= s Bz, 6410
fchedule of rabe : mj.ty.ﬁ

Add %0f% preaiom I:;:E_:

Actually st the most, this should net be bigher than

508, -

ustification submitied by the Munielpel neep
d not apmrjt: be correct, as he ha worked oub EE- cnsnt:r
A ditre of puint as K66/~ Be chareed  d7 IO S Ll
Ie ag 8 5] . I
?]51;. ﬁﬁﬁg&;ﬁs profit where as this qhnuld hetunl,E 108, Hlﬂn
rioy of above facts, My premus ALANel U0 SN oes of
: j rw
Ehgﬁi Erd:i;:dﬂ 11';;5 gntiru pericd of one year ag detailed in
‘_ -

! Linmaxure 'BY attached to this audit note.

30 tﬁ,‘jecﬁig E'gtagnt t= It wos not igsusd ae:}:_ﬂrat.alr.
-

1= The accounts stand in need of improvemnt

: 1 Egngg%ﬁ
gnﬁ cloger Superv .

E

/- '
( Bds Ignmh}
gtant Examiner,
' Lﬁ;gﬁ Fund Account s' =3
; 4 Himachal Pradesh E:;.mla-_-ﬂ.

: P 2 Contd s Page’il?/=

-

L - .
& Scanned with OKEN Scanner



S

-8 17 &= ' _ .
Snd st JNoWV O J/75-FLn (A ol IV, Usted, inanz, thaD JAEOHT

Copy forwarded to -
Mundelpel Committee, Sclan, i strict

b he reguest that an ag;:tntnd

aEd

The Adminlstrator,
splan (Himachal Pradogh ), with &
Eakun on the audlt nota maey
arly detc.
Eﬂ“ﬂh’ HT.EH:I.EFE-I

copy showlng the action
to this depertment, gt &an @
Himachal &T

macha=1 Fradosiy

1e

be sent

The irector of Urban Locpl Bodies,
Tpe ®cretery (L) to €
ﬂ:l:l.mln-'lﬁﬂﬂa._
The e

sri vined: :

-PIJI

E.
-'&'ﬂ;
gk

(E: Scanned with OKEN Scanner



=t 1B

-

-

, 1 0 in P'E:-‘_IE“- L|' ol thg‘: Audit = - ‘
' 'inizgg cplan, Ior the porplod fmmﬂﬁgﬂgtﬂn the aaeuu s of Munlcipal

_'.,'_I-.p-l-'i_i_‘l_-i-l-‘..-,‘___._ i __'tﬂ 3-"85

B g g

LR el el e Rl L T Ll Bt bk Bl bl bl ek R T
Meteils of fudit Fee,

N
-I'Bfiﬂd ﬂ"? aj“_fﬂ 'S HRate No.of deye Laount
g R O Mo gy 2 1k
3 Fﬁ"z‘ to ll'l'l l-% =l0= F.'E-F'-:Ifh -3 15'31-313
_"I:':qaf" to 11']1:'1 -Bﬁ =d0= }E-g{}f- E 3:'&":0
Bbd" to 1641486 e 20/= 5 250,00
i de T -3 150100
J,4a6 T0 2¥als -do- .50/ 5 250,00
e, o iae e ESC 5 o
-0 86 to 15..2.86 =Jpo- m'gg::: E_ 50400
1256 to 222,586 ~do- i o5 SaoRt
258 to 143,06 90 R 7
;.3-35 " 553-2535 ~ig Be50/- E - 200,00
10, 'E-E tg 22'3'5'& : - :dﬁ- E.s50/= 5 250,00
2313.36, 25- ‘Bﬁ Oy FE._.ED;"- 6. Enﬂ.ﬂi}
v3e86 H0 23434 ~ip= .50/~ 2 100,00
273480 B0 -io- l5.50/- 1 50,00
29,3406 " ~lo=- .50/ 1 50,00
31,3.96 to 3.4.56 ~io- B 50/= W& 200,00
?.M.BE to 9.4.56 ~d o= l450/=" 3 150,00
EAblade to 174486 - ~a0- Myg0/= 2 100.00
194486 -d0= u50/= 1 50,00
E1t1+'|BE| 7 -dﬂ- h-ﬁ D.F'F" 1 EU.DD o
gﬁéhégﬁ to 35 iB'ﬁ ~do= I‘ﬁ--ﬁﬂf“ 6 30&.6{!
7

=4 0=- Iﬂ—rﬂf- 2 :J:'
Total 8 R :

Contd .Fuge «u19/=

;

& Scanned with OKEN Scanner



